P
o
S
(
C
D
1
5

only for the organisation, but also the physics discussion we had. I am indebted to Lewis Tunstall
for discussing his work on Kaon decay and Chiral perturbation theory. I also would like to thank
my colleagues of the RBC-UKQCD collaboration and my lattice colleagues who shared their work
with me, sometimes prior to publication.
References
[1] Z. Bai et al., (2015), 1505.07863.
[2] C. DeTar, (2015), 1511.06884.
[3] M. Della Morte, Proceedings, 50th Recontres de Moriond Electroweak interactions and unified
theories, pp. 345–352, 2015, 1507.04051.
[4] L. Lellouch, (2011) 629, 1104.5484.
[5] J.H. Christenson et al., Phys. Rev. Lett. 13 (1964) 138.
[6] NA48, V. Fanti et al., Phys. Lett. B465 (1999) 335, hep-ex/9909022.
[7] KTeV, A. Alavi-Harati et al., Phys. Rev. Lett. 83 (1999) 22, hep-ex/9905060.
[8] G. Buchalla, A.J. Buras and M.E. Lautenbacher, Rev. Mod. Phys. 68 (1996) 1125, hep-ph/9512380.
[9] V. Cirigliano et al., Rev. Mod. Phys. 84 (2012) 399, 1107.6001.
[10] M. Constantinou et al., PoS LATTICE2014 (2014) 390, 1412.1351.
[11] RBC Collaboration, T. Blum et al., Phys.Rev. D68 (2003) 114506, hep-lat/0110075.
[12] A.J. Buras, J.M. Gérard and W.A. Bardeen, Eur. Phys. J. C74 (2014) 2871, 1401.1385.
[13] V. Cirigliano et al., Phys. Rev. Lett. 91 (2003) 162001, hep-ph/0307030.
[14] J. Bijnens and A. Celis, Phys. Lett. B680 (2009) 466, 0906.0302.

)
0
3
4
CP violation and Kaon weak matrix elements from Lattice QCD Nicolas Garron
[25] R.J. Crewther and L.C. Tunstall, Phys. Rev. D91 (2015) 034016, 1312.3319.
[26] L. Lellouch and M. Luscher, Commun.Math.Phys. 219 (2001) 31, hep-lat/0003023.
[27] T. Blum et al., Phys.Rev.Lett. 108 (2012) 141601, 1111.1699.
[28] T. Blum et al., Phys. Rev. D86 (2012) 074513, 1206.5142.
[29] RBC, UKQCD, T. Blum et al., (2014), 1411.7017.
[30] G. Martinelli et al., Nucl. Phys. B445 (1995) 81, hep-lat/9411010.
[31] RBC and UKQCD Collaborations, R. Arthur et al., Phys.Rev. D85 (2012) 014501, 1109.1223.
[32] R.C. Brower, H. Neff and K. Orginos, (2012), 1206.5214.
[33] T. Blum et al., Phys. Rev. D91 (2015) 074502, 1502.00263.
[34] T. Blum et al., (2011), 1106.2714.
[35] C. Kim and N.H. Christ, PoS LAT2009 (2009) 255, 0912.2936.
[36] C.h. Kim and N.H. Christ, Nucl. Phys. Proc. Suppl. 119 (2003) 365, hep-lat/0210003, [,365(2002)].
[37] U.J. Wiese, Nucl. Phys. B375 (1992) 45.
[38] C. Kelly, LATTICE2015 (2015).
[39] A. Jüttner, LATTICE2015 (2015).
[40] N. Ishizuka et al., Phys. Rev. D92 (2015) 074503, 1505.05289.
[41] M.K. Gaillard and B.W. Lee, Phys. Rev. Lett. 33 (1974) 108.
[42] G. Altarelli and L. Maiani, Phys. Lett. B52 (1974) 351.
[43] E. Endress and C. Pena, Phys. Rev. D90 (2014) 094504, 1402.0827.
[44] P. Hernandez et al., JHEP 05 (2008) 043, 0802.3591.
[45] L. Giusti et al., Phys. Rev. Lett. 98 (2007) 082003, hep-ph/0607220.
[46] L. Giusti et al., JHEP 11 (2004) 016, hep-lat/0407007.
[47] C. Pena, S. Sint and A. Vladikas, JHEP 09 (2004) 069, hep-lat/0405028.
[48] RBC, UKQCD, P.A. Boyle et al., Phys. Rev. Lett. 110 (2013) 152001, 1212.1474.
[49] A. Pich and E. de Rafael, Phys. Lett. B374 (1996) 186, hep-ph/9511465.
[50] Y. Aoki et al., Phys.Rev. D84 (2011) 014503, 1012.4178.
[51] S. Durr et al., Phys.Lett. B705 (2011) 477, 1106.3230.
[52] ETM Collaboration, M. Constantinou et al., Phys.Rev. D83 (2011) 014505, 1009.5606.
[53] T. Bae et al., PoS LATTICE2013 (2014) 476, 1310.7319.
[54] RBC Collaboration, UKQCD Collaboration, R. Arthur et al., Phys.Rev. D87 (2013) 094514,
1208.4412.
[55] J. Laiho and R.S. Van de Water, PoS LATTICE2011 (2011) 293, 1112.4861.
[56] SWME, T. Bae et al., Phys. Rev. Lett. 109 (2012) 041601, 1111.5698.
[57] T. Bae et al., Phys. Rev. D82 (2010) 114509, 1008.5179.
15
P

[63] SWME, Y.C. Jang et al., (2015), 1509.00592.
[64] ETM, N. Carrasco et al., Phys. Rev. D92 (2015) 034516, 1505.06639.
[65] C. Allton et al., Phys.Lett. B453 (1999) 30, hep-lat/9806016.
[66] M. Ciuchini et al., JHEP 9810 (1998) 008, hep-ph/9808328.
[67] A.J. Buras, M. Misiak and J. Urban, Nucl.Phys. B586 (2000) 397, hep-ph/0005183.
[68] R. Babich et al., Phys.Rev. D74 (2006) 073009, hep-lat/0605016.
[69] A. Donini et al., Phys.Lett. B470 (1999) 233, hep-lat/9910017.
[70] RBC Collaboration, UKQCD Collaboration, P. Boyle, N. Garron and R. Hudspith, Phys.Rev. D86
(2012) 054028, 1206.5737.
[71] Collaboration for the ETM, V. Bertone et al., JHEP 1303 (2013) 089, 1207.1287.
[72] SWME Collaboration, T. Bae et al., Phys.Rev. D88 (2013) 071503, 1309.2040.
[73] D. Becirevic and G. Villadoro, Phys.Rev. D70 (2004) 094036, hep-lat/0408029.
[74] J.A. Bailey et al., Phys.Rev. D85 (2012) 074507, 1202.1570.
[75] R. Hudspith, N. Garron and A. Lytle, LATTICE2015 (2015).
[76] C. Sturm et al., Phys.Rev. D80 (2009) 014501, 0901.2599.
[77] P. Boyle and N. Garron, PoS LATTICE2010 (2010) 307, 1101.5579.
[78] RBC-UKQCD, A. Lytle et al., PoS LATTICE2013 (2014) 400.
[79] A.J. Buras, Proceedings, 2015 European Physical Society Conference on High Energy Physics
(EPS-HEP 2015), 2015, 1510.00128.
[80] RBC, UKQCD, N.H. Christ et al., Phys. Rev. D92 (2015) 094512, 1507.03094.